Mid-Atlantic Panel

~AILS -

on Aquatic Invasive Species

June 30, 2015

Chesapeake Bay Program Office, Joe Macknis Memorial Conference Room (Green Building

near the water)

410 Severn Ave, Annapolis, MD 21403

Conference Line: 866-299-3188 Code: 410-267-5731
Adobe Connect: https://epa.connectsolutions.com/mapais/ (Note: Enter as Guest with your

name and affiliation)

AGENDA

Tuesday, June 30, 2015

9:00 am

9:30 am

9:40 am

9:50 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

10:45 am

11:15am

Coffee

Call to Order
e Welcome/Housekeeping

e Introductions

Review & Approve Agenda/Minutes
Fall 2014 Meeting Action Items

Funded Projects Update

e Update on 2014 funded grants

e Update on ongoing/completed
projects

ANSTF Update
Break

Small Grant Update on “Environmental
DNA Monitoring of the invasive
freshwater diatom, Didymosphenia
geminata, in Mid-Atlantic waters”

Small Grant Update on “The Good, the
Bad, and the Ugly: an invasive species
toolkit for Educators”

Ray Fernald, Panel Chair

Ray Fernald
Ray Fernald

Mike Allen, Panel Vice-Chair

ANSTF Representative

Steve Keller, University of Vermont

Cindy Etgen, MD DNR


https://epa.connectsolutions.com/mapais/

11:45 am

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

1:50 pm

3:00 pm

3:15 pm
3:45 pm

4:00 pm

Small Grant Update on “Mid-Atlantic
Field Guide to Aquatic Invasive Species”

Lunch

Small Grant Update on “Bushkill
Township Invasive Species Management
Project”

Small Grant Update on “Engaging
Lawyers to Facilitate Access to Private
Lands for Eradication and Control of
AIS”

2015 MAP Grants Competition
e Overview of proposals

e Discussion
e Award Selection

New Business and Decision Items:
e 2015 Panel Budget

e Funding to print Mid-Atlantic Field
Guide to AIS

Member/Interested Parties Updates
Next meeting

Adjourn

Sara Stahlman, PA Sea Grant

Jason Smith, Hanover Engineering
Associates, Inc

Stephanie Showalter Otts, University of
Mississippi School of Law

Mike Allen/Hannah Martin

Mike Allen

Panel Members and Interested Parties

Panel Members and Interested Parties



