

June 30, 2015

Chesapeake Bay Program Office, Joe Macknis Memorial Conference Room (Green Building near the water)
410 Severn Ave, Annapolis, MD 21403

Conference Line: 866-299-3188 **Code:** 410-267-5731

Adobe Connect: https://epa.connectsolutions.com/mapais/ (Note: Enter as Guest with your name and affiliation)

<u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday, June 30, 2015

9:00 am	Coffee	
9:30 am	Call to OrderWelcome/HousekeepingIntroductions	Ray Fernald, Panel Chair
9:40 am	Review & Approve Agenda/Minutes	Ray Fernald
9:50 am	Fall 2014 Meeting Action Items	Ray Fernald
10:00 am	 Funded Projects Update Update on 2014 funded grants Update on ongoing/completed projects 	Mike Allen, Panel Vice-Chair
10:15 am	ANSTF Update	ANSTF Representative
10:30 am	Break	
10:45 am	Small Grant Update on "Environmental DNA Monitoring of the invasive freshwater diatom, Didymosphenia geminata, in Mid-Atlantic waters"	Steve Keller, University of Vermont
11:15 am	Small Grant Update on "The Good, the Bad, and the Ugly: an invasive species toolkit for Educators"	Cindy Etgen, MD DNR

11:45 am	Small Grant Update on "Mid-Atlantic Field Guide to Aquatic Invasive Species"	Sara Stahlman, PA Sea Grant
12:15 pm	Lunch	
1:00 pm	Small Grant Update on "Bushkill Township Invasive Species Management Project"	Jason Smith, Hanover Engineering Associates, Inc
1:30 pm	Small Grant Update on "Engaging Lawyers to Facilitate Access to Private Lands for Eradication and Control of AIS"	Stephanie Showalter Otts, University of Mississippi School of Law
1:50 pm	2015 MAP Grants CompetitionOverview of proposalsDiscussionAward Selection	Mike Allen/Hannah Martin
3:00 pm	 New Business and Decision Items: 2015 Panel Budget Funding to print Mid-Atlantic Field Guide to AIS 	Mike Allen
3:15 pm	Member/Interested Parties Updates	Panel Members and Interested Parties
3:45 pm	Next meeting	Panel Members and Interested Parties
4:00 pm	Adjourn	